TABULKA IX
Konstanty Redlichovy - Kisterovy rovnice pro vybrané binarni a pseudobinarni systémy ve tvaru

AGE = xX, [(LO'H — LT ) (LM = LT ) (x, — xz)]

L0H 108 LLH IS
Syt (R (J mol-) (J K- mol-1) (J mol) (J K- mol-1) Lit

Al-Si(l) -10835,9 2,4056 [SODOR]
Al-Nb(1) -209200 -67,78 [91KAU]
Al-Nb(bcc) -204585 -66,28 [91KAU]
As-Ga(l) -21680 6,43 -20050 -13,76 [891ISH]
As-In(l) -29360 -32820 -32,2 [89ISH]
CaO-CoO(s) 30899 [83DAV]
CaO-MgO(s) 60611 [83DAV]
CaO-NiO(s) 46091 [83DAV]
CaS-MnS(s) 25797 [83DAV]
CaSe-MnSe s) 22255 [83DAV]
CaTe-MnTe(s) 23461 [83DAV]
CdS-CdTe(s) 21460 3,05 -5330 -7,75 [920HT]
Co-Fe(l) -9312 -1752 [89FER]
Co-Ni(l) 1331 [89FER]
CoO-FeO(s) 3214 [83DAV]
CoO-MgO(s) 4799 [83DAV]
CoO-MnO(l) 2350 [86BER]
CoO-MnO(s) 3750 [86BER]
CoO-NiO(s) 4934 [83DAV]
Cr203-Fe;Os(s) -7530 [79PEL]
CsBr-Csl(1) 332 -31 [87SAN]
CsBr-CsI(s) 6500 [87SAN]
Cu-Nb(l) 111294 41,84 [91KAU]
Cu-Nb(bcc) 46024 [91KAU]
Fe-Ni(l) -18378,9 -6,039 9228,1 3,546 [89FER]
FeO-MgO(s) 15945 [83DAV]
FeO-MnO(s) 5243 [83DAV]



System (1)-(2)
Ga-Ge(l)
Ga-In(l)
Ga-P(l)
Ga-Sb(l)
Ga-Si(l)
Ga-Sn(l)

Ga-Sn(tet)

GaAs-InAs(s)

GaSb-InSb(s)
Ge-Si(l)
Ge-S5if(s)
In-Sb(1)
KBr-KI(s)

KCI-KxCOs(1)

LiF-LiCl(1)

LiF-Li;COs(1)
Mg-Ni(l)

MgO-NiO(s)

MnO-MnS(s)

MnO-NiO(s)

NaCl-NaF(l)
Pb-Sn(l)
Pb-Sn(fcc)
Pb-Sn(bct)

NaCl—NazCO3 (1)

Si-Ti(bcc)

ZnS-ZnTe(s)

LOH

(J mol)

-2551
4323,7
-11370

-3887
14900

3477

3138
12000
-472,4

6500

3500
-11146

7067

923

-1000

-1477
-60218
-13537
52230
12328

2057
5124,7
5132,1
17116,9

498
-248600

21140

10s
(J K- mol-1)

-0,48
-1,218
3,95
5,835
4,9

1,046

-6,70

7,150

2,743

-26,0

-4,8

-1,463
-1,563

11,806

-45,07

-5,78

Ll,H
(J mol-)

37590

259

-1470

-8434

-642

293,8

-78,3

LS
(J K- mol-1)

26,51

-1,784

Lit.
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[89ISH]
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